Duke Power Company Calawba Nuclear Generation Department 4800 Concord Road York, SC 29745 D. L. REHN Vice President (803)831-3205 Office (803)831-3426 Fax



DUKE POWER

May 31, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-413 and 50-414 Supplement to Technical Specification Amendment Unit 2 Cycle 7 Reload

Reference: Letter from Duke Power Company to NRC dated March 24, 1994

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to telephone discussions between R.E. Martin of the NRC and L.J. Rudy of Duke Power Company, please find attached marked-up Technical Specification page 6-19a for Catawba. This page has been revised to include two additional Duke topicals used in reload analysis methodology and references all applicable technical specification parameters determined using this methodology. This referencing is consistent with other items in Technical Specification 6.9.1.9.

The safety evaluation and No Significant Hazards Consideration Determination contained in the original amendment continue to remain valid as a result of this supplement.

Pursuant to 10CFR50.91(b)(1), the appropriate South Carolina official is being provided a copy of this amendment request supplement.

Very truly yours,

D.L. Rehn

D.L. Keni

LJR/s

Attachment

9406100294 940 PDR ADDCK 05000413 PDR

Document Control Desk Page 2 May 31, 1994

+

xc: S.D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator Region II

R.J. Freudenberger, Senior Resident Inspector

R.E. Martin, Senior Project Manager ONRR

Max Batavia, Chief Bureau of Radiological Health, SC

American Nuclear Insurers

M&M Nuclear Consultants

INPO Records Center

Document Control Desk Page 3 May 31, 1994

D.L. Rehn, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President, Catawba Nuclear Station; that he is authorized on the part of Duke Power Company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this revision to the Catawba Nuclear Station Technical Specifications, Appendix A to License Nos. NPF-35 and NPF-52; and that all statements and matters set forth thereis are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

OFIL

D.L. Rehn

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May, 1994.

Notary Public Juckson

My commission expires:

Nov. 21, 2000